23. Events after the reporting period date
The Accounting Officer authorised these financial statements for issue on May 2014. There were no
disclosable post balance sheet events.

Supreme Court Annual Report 2013–2014

104

24. Prior Period Adjustment – Revaluation of Building Adjustments
The valuation of the building was restated because a wrong Gross Internal Area (GIA) of 7,189sqm had
been used for the valuation since 2009 instead of 6,587sqm.  The Statements of Financial Position were
restated for these effects in both 2012-13 and 2011-12. The Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure
and related notes were restated for this effect in 2012-13.

2012–2013 2011–2012

£’000 £’000

Net Resource Outturn ( Statement of Parliamentary Supply) 5,900 5,693

Revaluation of Building Adjustment (83) (90)

Adjusted Net Resource Outturn 5,817 5,603

The tables below show the impact of the Depreciated Replacement Cost (DRC) revaluation of UKSC
Building on the Statement of Comprehensive Net Expenditure and the Statement of Financial Position for
the following periods.

RESTATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As Reported
31 March 2012

DRC Valuation
Adjustment

Restated
31 March 2012

£’000 £’000 £’000

Property, Plant & Equipment  28,076  (1,348)  26,728

Total Assets less Total Liabilities  (7,304)  (1,348)  (8,652)

General Fund  (10,894)  (1,356)  (12,250)

Revaluation Reserve  3,590  8  3,598

Total Taxpayers Equity  (7,304)  (1,348)  (8,652)

RESTATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As Reported
31 March 2013

DRC Valuation
Adjustment

Restated
31 March 2013

£’000 £’000 £’000

Property, Plant & Equipment  29,806  (1,274)  28,532

Total Assets less Total Liabilities  (5,625)  (1,274)  (6,899)

General Fund  (12,215)  (1,274)  (13,489)

Total Taxpayers Equity  (5,625)  (1,274)  (6,899)

Supreme Court Annual Report 2013–2014

105

annex
Jurisdictions where the Privy Council
is the final Court of Appeal

Anguilla
Antigua and Barbuda
Ascension*
The Bahamas
Bermuda
British Antarctic Territory
British Indian Ocean Territory
British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Cook Islands and Niue
Dominica
Falkland Islands
Gibraltar
Grenada
Guernsey
Isle of Man
Jamaica
Jersey
Kiribati
Mauritius
Montserrat
Pitcairn Islands
Saint Christopher and Nevis
St Helena*
St Lucia
St Vincent and the Grenadines
Sovereign Base of Akrotiri and Dhekelia
Trinidad and Tobago
Tristan da Cunha*
Turks and Caicos Islands